process and instructions for submission are outlined herein.

• Step 1: The entity must register by submitting required details and documents. After receiving login 
credentials, they must complete the application form with supporting documents and pay the 
prescribed registration fee of twenty five thousand rupees (₹ 25,000). Upon final submission, NCVET will 
review the application as per its evaluation and approval process. 

• Step 2: This step involves nomination of Dedicated case member by NCVET and Screening of 
application as per the eligibility criteria by the nominated case member.

[...]

consideration of NCVET. The data to be considered for processing the expansion of sector and Territorial

Jurisdiction shall be counted from the date of issuance of LoI or from the date of the last expansion 
granted. A non-refundable application processing fee of Twenty-five thousand rupees (₹25,000) is to be 
submitted. 

The detailed application form for expansion of sectors and territorial jurisdiction is attached at Annexure 
VIII. The application for expansion of sector/ territorial jurisdiction is to be submitted at NCVET and also to 
be e-mailed at proposals-ncvet@gov.in.